# CH \$265.00 44015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.		09/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nippon Electric Glass America, Inc.
Street Address:	1515 East Woodfield Road, Suite 720
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

	rotan ro	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4401503	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU DEMAN
Registration Number:	4959921	INNOFIBER
Registration Number:	4973133	INNOFIBER
Registration Number:	2076516	CHOPVANTAGE
Registration Number:	0795822	HYBON
Registration Number:	1016132	L.E.X.
Registration Number:	2324576	TEXO
Registration Number:	1148974	TEXO
Registration Number:	2157621	TUFROV
Registration Number:	2861552	MATVANTAGE
	·	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.626.4841

**Email:** alysha.preston@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Alysha Preston
Address Line 1: 452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0302

TRADEMARK

900446664

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10035576-50355199-0000									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alysha C. Preston									
SIGNATURE:	/Alysha C. Preston/									
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018									
Total Attachments: 13										
burce=07_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page1.tif										
source=07_Atlantic - Master Tradema	rk Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page2.tif									
source=07 Atlantic - Master Tradema	rk Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page3.tif									

source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page9.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page10.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page11.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page12.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page13.tif source=07\_Atlantic - Master Trademark Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED)#page13.tif

### MASTER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This MASTER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of the 1st day of September 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and among PPG Industries, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States, with principal place of business at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15272, United States ("PPG"), and PPG Industries Ohio, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, with principal place of business at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, OH 44111, United States ("PPG Ohio" and together with PPG, "Assignor"), and Nippon Electric Glass America, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois, United States, with principal place of business at 1515 East Woodfield Road, Suite 720, Schaumburg, IL 60173, United States ("Assignee").

### **RECITALS**

**WHEREAS**, Assignor owns the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto ("<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>") and desires to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interests in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept from Assignor the Assigned Trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration provided for under a separate agreement, which includes consideration of at least ten US dollars (\$10.00) per Assigned Trademark, and in consideration for the mutual obligations and promises of the parties hereto, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with (a) the goodwill associated therewith, (b) all income, royalties and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, (c) the right to apply for, make filings with respect to and maintain all registrations, applications and renewals thereof, and (d) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements thereof and the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. Ownership; No Challenge. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from the date hereof, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of the Assigned Trademarks. Assignor agrees that it will not at any time, directly or indirectly, challenge or assist any person or entity in challenging in any jurisdiction (a) Assignee's rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks or (b) Assignee's right to use and control the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be construed under, governed by, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, USA (without regard to the conflicts of law provisions thereof).

\DC - 021979/000069 - 10274087 V14

- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. The provisions of this Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts (including by facsimile or PDF), each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. This Assignment is irrevocable and effective when each party hereto shall have received a counterpart hereof signed and duly delivered by the other party hereto.
- 6. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees that from time to time, at the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's sole expense, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other lawful documents as are legally or administratively necessary to effectuate Assignor's assignment, transfer, and conveyance of the Assigned Trademarks and the transactions contemplated by this Assignment (including any lawful documentation to perfect and record the rights granted hereunder in the Assigned Trademarks in any jurisdiction throughout the world). Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignee may perfect and record this Assignment or such other lawful documentation in any jurisdiction throughout the world, and that Assignor shall reasonably cooperate with Assignee's reasonable requests related thereto; provided, however, that Assignee shall bear the expenses associated with preparing any such lawful documents and the recordation of this Assignment and any other applicable lawful documents, in any country, including the expenses associated with obtaining any required Apostilles and/or certifications. Subject to the limitations set forth herein, Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse Assignor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments solely as necessary to perfect legal title in and to the Assigned Trademarks in Assignee's name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other trademark offices and intellectual property governmental offices in any jurisdiction throughout the world; provided, however, that Assignee shall only be entitled to exercise its rights under this power of attorney with respect to any of the foregoing actions to the extent that Assignor has failed to take such action at the request of Assignee and following ten (10) days prior written notice to Assignor of the exercise of such rights. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank with signatures to follow on subsequent pages]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officers or representatives, effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR PPG Industries, Inc.

By

Name: Jenjey C. Davies

Title: Vice President, Corporate Development

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

and acknowledges that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

<u>Xuson D. Charni</u> Notary Public

My commission expires: OS-01-20

[Signature Lines continue on next page.]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Susan D. Harris, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 1, 2020
NENSER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

[Signature Page to Master Trademark Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officers or representatives, effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.

ву ....

Namo: 🗀

Johann F. Kolling

Title: Vice President, Tax Administration

COMMONWEALTH

<del>~STATE</del> OF

PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this 25th day of August 2017, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Johann F. Kolling, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledges that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires: OS-ON-20

[Signature Lines continue on next page.]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENINSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Susan D. Harris, Netary Public

City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County

My Commission Expires May 1, 2020

EMBER PENINSYLVANIA ASSCOLUTE TY VOTAR E

[Signature Page to Master Trademark Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officers or representatives, effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE NIPPON ELECTRIC GLASS AMERICA, INC.

By \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Tsuyoshi Ii Title: President

STATE OF LIVE S

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 28 day of August 2017, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 15 4 4 5 4 7 1, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledges that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Públic

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL STEPHEN IN PROCTOR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPRES 10/2018

[Signature page to Master Trademark Assignment Agreement]

Schedule 1

## List of Trademarks

<u> </u>		-	-	T T T	W	2	2
Case #	Applineg	Tranchark	Country	स्पृत्य	Neg #	CIABBES	DIATES
1T1062	PPG INDUSTRIES		European				
2583	OHIO, INC.	MIL-TOUGH	Union	8870701	8870701	19	Active
1T1062	PPG INDUSTRIES						
7869	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	Argentina	3050075	2480778	21	Active
1T1062	PPG INDUSTRIES						
7870	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	Brazil	830859497	830859497	21	Active
1T1062	PPG INDUSTRIES			2010/2836	2010/2836		
7871	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	South Africa	1	-	21	Active
					1414455		
1T1062	PPG INDUSTRIES				(IR#		
7894	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	Australia	IR#834518	834518)	21	Active
1T1062	PPG INDUSTRIES						
7895	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	Switzerland	834518	834518	21	Active
1T1163	PPG INDUSTRIES		European				
0817	OHIO, INC.	TUFROV	Union	9667891	9667891	21	Active
1T1163	PPG INDUSTRIES						
9271	OHIO, INC.	TUFROV	China (PRC)	10192073	10192073	21	Active
1T1264	PPG INDUSTRIES	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU	•			?	•
2039	OHIO, INC.	DEMAND.	Austrana	198/001	100/001	17	Active
1T1264 5040	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU DEMAND.	Argentina	3184748	2610328	21	Active
						17, 19,	
5044	OHIO, INC.	DEMAND.	Canada	1589693	57	23	Active
1T1264	PPG INDUSTRIES	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU	European				
5047	OHIO, INC.	DEMAND.	Union	11113024	11113024	21	Active
1T1264	PPG INDUSTRIES	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU					
5050	OHIO, INC.	DEMAND.	India	2380601		21	Active
1T1264	PPG INDUSTRIES	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU		2012-			
5052	OHIO, INC.	DEMAND.	Japan	065954	5553764	21	Active
1T1264	PPG INDUSTRIES	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU					
5053	OHIO, INC.	DEMAND.	Mexico	A77686	72768	21	Active

Active	21	11624616	11624616	Union	HYBON	OHIO, INC.	0161
				European		PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1365
Active	21	37	37	Turkey	TUFROV	OHIO, INC.	7346
		2012/1063	2012/1063			PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Active	21	647589	2	Switzerland	TUFROV	OHIO, INC.	7345
	ļ	1010710	65100/201	Social Profession	A CLANC T	DBC INDLICTRIES	171264
Active	21	40- 1010913	40-2012- 0079820	South Korea	TUFROV	PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264 7343
Active	21	2	5	South Africa	TUFROV	OHIO, INC.	7342
		2012/3473	2012/3473			PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Active	21	1398145	M1339802	Mexico	TUFROV	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	7341
Active	21	52012	52012	Malta	TUFROV	OHIO, INC.	7340
						PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Active	21	5589933	105759	Japan	TUFROV	OHIO, INC.	7339
			2012-			PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Active	21		2461013	India	TUFROV	OHIO, INC.	7338
	1	(	6			PPG INDI ISTRIES	1T1264
Active	21	TMA8782	1609732	Canada	TUFROV	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO. INC.	1T1264 7337
Active	21	1531924	1531924	Australia	TUFROV	OHIO, INC.	7336
				•		PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Active	23	25	25	Turkey	INNOFIBER	OHIO, INC.	7335
	!	2012/1063	2012/1063	i mino)		PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Active	21	2012/1048	2012/1048	Turkev	HYRON	OHIO INC	7333
Active	21		905684419	Brazil	HYBON	OHIO, INC.	7332
						PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Active	21	4401503	85700325	United States	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU DEMAND.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	1T1264 5074
Active	-	L011618	018271	Venezuela	DEMAND.	OHIO, INC.	5073
			2012-		EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU	PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Active	21	636811	59760/201 2	Switzerland	EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU DEMAND.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	1T1264 5070
Active	21	_	1	South Africa	DEMAND.	OHIO, INC.	5057
		2012/2183	2012/2183		EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU	PPG INDUSTRIES	1T1264
Classes Status	Cla	Reg#	Appl#	Country	Trademark	Appl/Reg	Case #
				4			

67	4898 OHIO, INC.	-	67		5	1T1567   PPG INDUSTRIES   4886   OHIO, INC.		1T1567   PPG INDUSTRIES		67		1T1567   PPG INDUSTRIES		1T1567 PPG INDUSTRIES		1T1567 PPG INDUSTRIES		67		67		67		1T1567 PPG INDUSTRIES		65	5078 OHIO, INC.	1T1365   PPG INDUSTRIES		1T1365 PPG INDUSTRIES		1T1365   PPG INDUSTRIES	Case # Appl/Reg
RIES	MATVANTAGE	MATVANTAGE		MATVANTAGE	4		ļ	RIES	CHOPVANTAGE		MATVANTAGE	RIES	INNOFIBER	RIES	INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER		C3 process & Cube Design		L.E.X.		L.E.X.	RIES	L.E.X.		HYBON	RIES	Trademark
						EXPERTISE YOU TRUST. SOLUTIONS YOU DEMAND.																	Design										
Argontino	Colombia	Brazil	,	Argentina	Coronnor	Colombia	Colombia		Colombia		Union	European	India		China (PRC)		Union	European	United States		United States		Union	European	Australia		Switzerland		Union	European	South Korea		Country
3457777	15287125	910270791		3457271	1000	15288121	15276286		15276299		14724769		3085173		18138917		14719348		86794476		86762855		14253173		1575614		3	60112/201	12081436		0053219	40-2013-	Appl#
2830917				2830916			536961		536962		14724769						14719348		4973133		4959921		14253173		1575614		647770		12081436		1042379	40-	Reg#
21	21	21		21	ļ	21	21		21		23	21, 22,	21		21		21		21		23		41, 42		21, 23		21, 23		21, 23		21		Classes
Active	Active	Active		Active		Active	Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Status

2T0960 3576	3574	3536 2T0960	2T0960	0830	2T0960	2T0960 0702	2159	1T1668	1T1668	2157	1T1668	2156	1T1668	2155	2154	1T1668	2153	1T1668	2152	1T1668	2147	2146 1T1660	1T1668	6401	1T1667	4901	1T1567	4900	1T1567	Case#
PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	OHIO, INC.	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDIISTRIES	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	DDC INITIOTER	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	Appl/Reg
HYBON	HYBON	HERCUVIT		HYBON	HANGIBUN	INNOFIRER	INNOFIBER	INNOTIBER	NAIOTBED	INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER	INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER	INNOFIBER		TEXO		TUFROV		TUFROV		Trademark
Australia	Argentina	Switzerland		China (PRC)	Cimia (1 NC)	Ching (PRC)	Canada	Turkey		(R.O.C.)	Taiwan	South Africa		Russia	Mexico		South Korea	,	Japan		Hong Kong	Australia	•	Union	European	Colombia		Brazil		Country
331363	3495742	5251		6116269	0710000	3716038	1780818	201041040	2016/110/0	105027371		201612251		2016/1554	M1744214		6616	402016003	049667	2016-	303767077	1/68924	17/0021	15048598		15287091		910270767		Appl#
331363	2848250	365813		6116269	0/10000	3716038									1749506				5891988		303767077	1/68924	170001	15048598						Reg#
22	21	21		21	7.2	23	21	12	2	21		21		21	21		21		21		21	21	2	23	21, 22,	21		21		Classes
Active	Active	Active		Active	740140	Active	Active	Active	<b>&gt;</b>	Active		Active		Active	Active		Active		Active		Active	Active		Active		Active		Active		Status

2T0960 3737	3732	3730	2T0960	3696	3093	2T0960	3694	2T0960	3592	3591	2T0960	3590	2T0960	3589	370060	210960	3585	2T0960	3584	2T0960	3581	2T0960	3580	3579	2T0960	3578	2T0960	3577	2T0960	Case#
PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	OHIO, INC.	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	DDC INDLICATION	PPG INDUSTRIES,	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO INC	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	DDC INDLICTRIES	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	Appl/Reg						
MATVANTAGE	MATVANTAGE	MATVANTAGE		L.E.X.	L.E.A.	I E V	LEX	TIL BOA	HYRON	HYBON		HYBON		HYBON	HIBON	INVECTION	HYBON		HYBON		HYBON		HYBON	HYBON		HYBON		HYBON		Trademark
Hong Kong	China (PRC)	Australia		South Korea	Japan	Iopon	France	1 OHOEGOIG	Venezuela	Sweden		Portugal		Norway	пату	Tealer	France		Finland		Chile		Switzerland	Canada		Benelux		Brazil		Country
11491/96	960110179	717433		0004650	10 1070	H08-	245975	001200	6612/88	5523/96		317901		3497/96	N.I (960CE)	4490	45698		2610/96		269385		4378/96	421709		14372		817866086		Appl#
199709040	1134193	717433		0065919	4140430	1110156	1395793	1111111	147496	322810		317901		183768	131//43	1217745	1454446		205686		1163158		P-438234	53	TMA2343	307101		817866086		Reg#
21	21	21	,	21, 23	23	3	23	,		21		21		21	17	2	21		21		21		21, 22	21		24, 27	22, 23,	20, 40		Classes
Active	Active	Active		Active	Active	A Ctivia	Active	1 1001 10	Active	Active		Active		Active	ACHVC	<b>&gt;</b>	Active		Active		Active		Active	Active		Active		Active		Status

4877 OHIO	+	-60 		2T0960 PPG		2T0960 PPG		2T0960 PPG		60		50		2T0960 PPG		2T0960 PPG		2T0960 PPG		2T0960 PPG		8		8		2T0960 PPG		2T0960 PPG		2T0960   PPG	_	2T0960 PPG		2T0960 PPG	Case #   Appl/Reg
OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	/Reg
TEXO	IEAU	TEVO	TEXO		TEXO		TEXO		TEXO		TEXO		TEXO		TEXO		TEXO		TEXO		TEXO		REINFORCEMENTS ARE ON THE WAY		REINFORCEMENTS ARE ON THE WAY		MATVANTAGE		MATVANTAGE		MATVANTAGE		MATVANTAGE		Trademark
Sweden	Swedell	Cwalar	South Korea	,	Italy		Kingdom	United	France	•	Germany		Switzerland		Canada		Benelux		Australia		Australia		(R.O.C.)	Taiwan	Singapore		(R.O.C.)	Taiwan	Singapore		South Korea		Japan		Country
79-5619	79-2003	70 2062	32167/89		C/79	40342-	1112923		514717		P26634		1753		439253		629591		334016		331364		85047264		С	T9613019	85046796		Ħ	T9613018	0041149	40-1996-	106899	1996-	Appl#
173476	109343	160545	210834		1372717		1112923		1522453		998007		2P-299737		31	TMA2416	358160		334016		331364		783490		С	T9613019	774135		Ħ	T9613018	0391224	40-	4163225		Reg#
22	2.3	3	21, 23		21		21		21		23		21, 23		23		23		23		17		21		21		21		21		22	17, 21,	21		Classes
Active	Active	<b>^</b>	Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Active		Status

2T0960   PPG INDUS	7312   OHIO, INC		-	210960 PPG INDUS			-	8	2T0960   PPG INDUS	2T0960 PPG INDUS 5936 OHIO, INC			2T0960 PPG INDUS	60	2T0960   PPG INDUS 5931   OHIO, INC.	2T0960 PPG INDUS 5750 OHIO, INC				60	Case #   Appl/Reg
PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO. INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	VC.	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	VC.	OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO. INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	OHIO, INC.	VC.	OHIO, INC.  PPG INDUSTRIES	PPG INDUSTRIES	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.	OHIO, INC.	-	PPG INDUSTRIES	
HYBON	CHOPVANTAGE	CHOPVANTAGE	CHOPVANTAGE	CHOPVANTAGE	CHOPVANTAGE	NNOFIBER	INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER	INNOFIBER	INNOFIBER	INNOFIBER	INNOFIBER		INNOFIBER	NNOFIBER	INNOFIBER	INNOFIBER	MPM5		Trademark
United States	United States	(R.O.C.)	Mexico	European Union	Canada	South Africa	(R.O.C.)	Taiwan	Russia	South Korea	Japan	India	Hong Kong		Australia	Mexico	European Union	Canada	Canada		Country
72/211572	75/089812	93021844	M655886	3819877	1217605	7	92054324	,	200371740 9	40-2003- 40559	078499	1234431	300077085		969440	M592857	3098555	1171201	1154463		Appl#
795822	2076516	1144197	838186	3819877	TMA6394 05	7	1098219 2003/1 <b>5</b> 96	1	275956	585380	4761245	1234431	300077085		969440	799145	3098555	1MA6354 65	99	TMA6244	Reg#
17	21	21	21	21	21	23	23		23	23	23	23	23		23	23	23	23	17, 23		Classes
Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active		Active	Active	Active	Active	Active		Active	Active	Active	Active	Active		Status

Case #	Appl/Reg PPG INDUSTRIES	Trademark	Country	Appl#	Reg#		Classes
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES	VEV	Haitad Ctatas	701756106	_	1016120	
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES	L.L.A.	Office States			10132	20102
7578	OHIO, INC.	TEXO	United States	75/701859	23	2324576	24576 17
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES						
7579	OHIO, INC.	TEXO	United States	73/189639	11.	1148974	48974 23
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES						
7595	OHIO, INC.	TUFROV	United States	75/172773	215	2157621	7621 21
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES						
7667	OHIO, INC.	MATVANTAGE	United States	78/203595	286	2861552	1552 21
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES		International				
9935	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	Register		83.	834518	<b>45</b> 18   21
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES						
9936	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	China (PRC)	834518	832	834518	1518 21
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES						
9937	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	Japan	834518	834518	518	518 21
2T0960	PPG INDUSTRIES						
9938	OHIO, INC.	CHOPVANTAGE	South Korea	834518	834518	518	518   21

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/13/2018 REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0316